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January-December 2019
Tel : 02 670 42 10/11/15 
info.bangkok@afthailande.org

 SCHEDULE AND REGISTRATION PERIODS
EXTENSIVE AND SEMI-INTENSIVE COURSES 

New students (Absolute Beginners & Non-Beginners): from Friday, November 23rd, 2018
Students registered in previous session: from Saturday, February 2nd 2019 

No class on Friday, April 5 (Chakri), from Friday, April 12 to 
Tuesday, April 16 (Songkran) and Wednesday, May 1st (Labor day)

Sunday, March 31st (DELF-DALF exams session 1)

Session 2: Monday, March 4 - Sunday, May 5

Session 1: Monday, January 7 - Sunday, March 3rd

New students (Absolute Beginners & Non-Beginners): from Friday, November 23rd, 2018 
Students registered in previous session: from Saturday, November 17, 2018

Sunday, January 20 (DELF SCO), Saturday, January 26 (TCF DAP) and 
Saturday, February 9 (TCF) 

Session 3: Monday, May 6 (or 13) - Sunday, July 7
New students (Absolute Beginners & Non-Beginners): from Friday, November 23rd, 2018 
Students registered in previous session: from Saturday, April 13, 2019

No class from Saturday, May 4 to Monday, May 6 (King Rama X's coronation ceremonies)

Saturday, May 25 (TCF), Sunday, June 2nd (DELF-DALF exams session 2) and 
Wednesday, June 12 (DAEFLE)

Session 4: Monday, July 8 - Sunday, September 1st 

New students (Absolute Beginners & Non-Beginners): from Saturday, May 11, 2019 
Students registered in previous session: from Saturday, June 1st 2019 

No class on Sunday, July 28 (King Rama X's birthday) and 
Monday, August 12 (Queen Sirikit's birthday)

Saturday, August 3rd (TCF)

Session 5: Monday, September 2nd - Sunday, October 27
New students (Absolute Beginners & Non-Beginners): from Saturday, May 11, 2019 
Students registered in previous session: from Saturday, August 3rd 2019 

No class on Monday, October 14 (King Rama IX's Memorial Day) and 
Wednesday, October 23rd (Chulalongkorn)

Session 6: Monday, October 28 - Sunday, December 22nd

New students (Absolute Beginners & Non-Beginners): from Saturday, May 11, 2019 
Students registered in previous session: from Saturday, October 5 2019 

No class on Thursday, December 5 (King Rama IX's birthday) and 
Wednesday, December 25 (Christmas) 

Sunday, November 10 (DELF-DALF exams session 3), Tuesday, November 12 (DAEFLE)


